10619532	
010025	
\$40.00	
T U	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Pradip Mukerji Suzette Pereira		Name and address Name: <u>Abbott Lagranger</u>	ss of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🍱 Yes 🕮 No			
Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment ☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Street Address:	100 Abbott Park Road	
□ Other		City: Abbott F	Park State: IL Zip: 60064	
7 0 2004				
Execution Date January 8, 2004		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 💹 No	
Application number(s) or pater			No diam't	
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/619,532	ogether with a new appl	ication, the execution of B. Patent No.(s)	date of the application is:	
	Additional numbers at	l tached? 🖳 Yes 🌉 No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should b	whom correspondence e mailed:		pplications and patents involved:	
Name:Steven F. Weinstock		7. Total fee (37 CFR	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: Abbott Labor	ratories	⊑ Enclosed		
<u>CHAD 0377/AP6A-1</u>		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 100 Abbott Par	k Road	8. Deposit account 01-0025	number:	
City: Abbott Park State:	<u>IL Zip: 60064</u>		y of this page If paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
is a true copy of the original d <u>Cheryl L. Becker</u> Name of Person Sign	ocument. CR	Bonature	/ Date	

7097,US.O1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, PRADIP MUKERJI and SUZETTE L. PEREIRA, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "GENES INVOLVED IN POLYKETIDE SYNTHASE PATHWAYS AND USES THEREOF" that has a U.S. Patent Application Serial Number of 10/619,532 and was filed on July 15, 2003;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee

Docket No.: 7097.US.O1 Serial No.: 10/619,532 Filing Date: July 15, 2003

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014274 FRAME: 0918

like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED: 01/08/04

Pradio Mukerji

Pradio Mukerji

Suzette Pereira

Suzette L. Pereira

Docket No.: 7097.US.O1 Serial No.: 10/619,532 Filing Date: July 15, 2003

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/21/2004

PATENT REEL: 014274 FRAME: 0919